



UAB "RETAL Baltic"
Pramonės str. 14, Klaipėda, LT 94102 LITHUANIA
Phone.: + 370 46 492360, Fax.: + 370 46 492361,
Company code 126297271 VAT No. LT262972716
www.retalbaltic.lt

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
(In accordance with ISO/IEC 17050-1)
2017-05-22

MANUFACTURER:

UAB „RETAL Baltic“, Pramonės str. 14, LT-94102 Klaipėda, Lithuania.
Tel.: (+370) 46 492360, Fax: (+370) 46 492361

Declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

PRODUCT NAME: Closure Cap (type: Triple Seal Closure Cap for 28mm PET Bottle)

Weight g	Neck	Resin	Colorant	Colour	Logo	Production date	Box Count	Pcs. per Box x 1000	Mold
2,9 ± 0,1	PCO 1810	ME2500 S (LG Chem)	Black BL-1 HP99611 (Gabriel Chemie)	BL-1	-	2017-05-17	20	5	2.90g <64> #PAT
2,9 ± 0,1	PCO 1810	ME2500 S (LG Chem)	Black BL-1 HP99611 (Gabriel Chemie)	BL-1	-	2017-05-18	60	5	2.90g <64> #PAT
2,9 ± 0,1	PCO 1810	ME2500 S (LG Chem)	Blue B-1 HP5S4657 (Gabriel Chemie)	B-1	-	2017-05-11	40	5	2.90g <64> #PAT
2,9 ± 0,1	PCO 1810	ME2500 S (LG Chem)	Red R-3 62R11937 (PennColor)	R-3	-	2017-05-14	60	5	2.90g <64> #PAT
2,9 ± 0,1	PCO 1810	ME2500 S (LG Chem)	Red R-3 62R11937 (PennColor)	R-3	-	2017-05-15	140	5	2.90g <64> #PAT

To which this declaration relates is produced on Husky Injection Moulding system from raw material HDPE – high density polyethylene. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the requirements of the following documents of raw material and other additives:

1. HDPE Safety Data Sheet;
2. Colorant Safety Data Sheet;

We hereby certify that our closures to be used in contact with foodstuff for human consumption. Triple seal closures intended to be used for:

- Non-alcoholic or alcoholic beverages, which have an alcohol content of 5 % or less: water, cider, brandy, syrup, fruit nectar, tea, coffee, bear juices, grape mash, lemonade of room temperature or lower;
- Alcoholic beverages, which have an alcohol content of 5 pct. by volume or higher (to 15 pct. by volume by volume).

The product does not contain any polymer or additive, which contains materials limited by specific migration.

The product doesn't contain any hazardous materials such as heavy metals, asbestos, etc.

The product is free of Naphthol.

The product herewith complies with the essential requirements of:

10/2011/EC, 82/711/EEC; 85/572/EEC; 92/39/EEC; 93/43/EEC; 94/62/EC; 1935/2004/EEC; 2023/2006 as well as with the changes and addendum to the above requirements, and Lithuania's Hygiene Norm HN 16:2011 "Destination and special usage conditions of material or a product, designed to get in direct contact with food", confirmed by Minister of Health of the Republic of Lithuania on 2011 May 2nd order No. V-417 (Žin., 2011, No. 54-2620).

UAB „RETAL Baltic“

Aurelija Liubertienė

Assistant quality manager



AB SWEDBANK
LT75 7300 0101 3212 7450
73000
HABALT22

AB DNB bank
LT37 4010 0423 0046 7818
40100
AGBLT2X

AB SEB bank
LT76 7044 0600 0190 6429
70440
CBVILT2X